THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RESCLVED by the Papago Council that we request and authorize the Superintendent of Sells Agency, or other officer in charge, to reimburse the delegates to the Papago Council for travel expense incurred in coming to Sells to attend meetings of the Papago Council at such times that a quorum is not present. Inasmuch as it is not possible to determine accurately how many meetings cannot be held because of a lack of a quorum of the membership it is felt that such a condition be taken care of in a separate resolution rather than that an item for such be included in the budget.

PROVIDED that the above shall be paid from the fund, "I.I.M. Acct. No. P-S4. Contributed Fund, Papago Tribe."

The foregoing Resolution was on November 7, 1942 duly enacted by a vote of 12 for and O against by the Papago Council, pursuant to  $\cdot$ authority vested in it by Section 3(a), Article V of the Constitution of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution shall be effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Sells Agency, subject to its rescission by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Section 6, Article V. of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Attest:

By:

Jones Marcho, Jr.,

Secretary-Treasurer

Approved: November 16, 1942.

Beulah L. Head, Superintendent,

Sells Agency, Arizona.